
Thursday, November 1Piesae
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. .LondonNews9.0 Saying it With Music
9.30 Current Ceilng Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. A. H. John-
son
10.20 For My Lady: "The StoryBehind the Song’’
10.45-11.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Furni-ture"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. O Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Symphonic Works:"La Mer" (Debussy)
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.45 Music- While You Work4.15 Light Music
4.3@5.0 Children’s. session6.0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. O Consumer Time
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "The
-Arts To-day: Dancing" by BerylNettleton
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Garde Republicaine .Saxophone
Quartet,"Cache-Cache" (Clerisse), "Se-villa" (Albeniz)
7.38 Doris Arnold’s Kentucky
Minstrels,"She Wandered Down the Moun-
tainside" (Clay)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 "And Anthony Sherwood
Laughed" (NBS production)8.23 The Master Sextet,
"OQ Sole Mio" (di Capua)8.26 itma9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Band Programme, featur-
ing the Auckland Watersiders’Silver Band, conducted by W. H.
Craven,
March "Appreciation" (arr.Powell)
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.44 The Band:
Overture "Caliph of Baghdad"(arr. Rimmer), Hymn ‘"Plaen‘and Givarry" (Welsh trad.),March "Ravenswood" (Rimmer)10. O Dance Music10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Dance Music11.0 LONDON NEWS
111.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN7>S AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
7. O p.m. After Dinner Music8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:Watson Forbes (viola), MariaKorchinska (harp), Sonata (Bax)8.20 Reginald Kell with the Wil:
loughby String Quartet, Clarinet
Quintet in G_ (Holbrooke) .
8.44 J. M. Sanroma and Paul
Hindemith, Sonata. for Piano forFour Hands (Hindemith)9. 0 Classical Recitals
10. O In Lighter Vein10.30 Close down

i]ANA AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m,
6. 0 p.m. Light Orchestral Music6.20 Popular Hit Medleys640 Light Popular Selections‘7. 0 Orchestral and InstrumentalItems
8. 0 COncert
9. 0 The Dance Band/9.30 Away in Hawaii
40. 0 Close down

2W"/, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.

be 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. Londonews =

6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Songs of Yesterday and To-day
9.16 Nat Shilkret and his Orch-

9.30. C t Ceili Prices30. Current
9.32 ‘our Morning Star: Alex-andet -Borowsky (pianist) :9.40 « ed While You Work10.10 .Devotional Service

10.25 Talk by Major F. H. Lampen
10.40-11.0 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: Riga Opera
House (Latvia)12.0 Lunch’ Music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) }

1.30 Broadcast.to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour:
Music by Schubert, Symphony
Nq@ 8, in B Minor (‘Unfinished’)
3. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.13 Drama in Cameo: "The
Journey to Panama"
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals4.0 "The Lady’ :
4.15 Concert Hall of the Air
with Rosario Bourdon Symphony
Guest Artist: Mary Lewis (so-
prano)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session:
Choir from St. Mary’s College,Hill Street
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7..0 Consumer Time
7.15 Book Review prepared byDr. G. H. Scholefieid
7.28 to 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Famous English Choirs:
Glasgow Orpheus Choir, eonduc-ted by Hugh Roberton, "Cargoes"(Balfour Gardiner)William Turner’s Ladies’ Choir,"Love is Meant to Make Us
Glad" (German), (from ‘Merrie
England"’) :

Glasgow Orpheus Choir, ‘"Sum-
mer is Gone’ (Coleridge-Tay-lor)
William Turner’s Ladies’ Choir,"Ave Maria" (Schubert)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0. Budapest String Quartetwith Second Viola,
Quintet in G Major, Op. 111
(Brahms)
8.24 Jean MacFarlane (con-traito), :

"The Wanderer,"- "The Erl
King,’ "Serenade," "Who Is
Sylvia?" (Schubert)8.40 Walter Gieseking (pianist),Music by Modern Composers
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano)
and Nino Marotta (bass), in aJoint Recital,
Yvonne Marotta: "Dreaming"
(Schumann), "The First Yiolet"(Mendelssohn), "Gia Ii Sole Dal
Gange" (Scarlatti)Nino Marotta: ‘"Verdant Mea-
dows," from ‘‘Aleina"’ (Handel),
"Galoppa Galoppa+ Morello"
(Quaranta)
Duet: Yvonne and Nino Mar-
otta: "Cruel, I Have Waited So
Long," from ‘‘The Marriage of
Figaro" (Mozart)40. 0 London Symphony Orches-tra conducted by Geoffrey Toye,"In a Sunimer Garden" (Delius)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
14.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ave ana"6. O p.m, Dance Music6.30 Songs for Sale
6.45 The Allen Spb :7. Q Silvester and. Bradley7.16 Voices in Harmony
7.30 Cuban Episode ~

°7.45 Hawaiian Harmonies

8.0 Past -and Present Play-house
8.30 Kay on ‘the Keys
8.45 Revels in Rhythm f9.0 "Straight from the Stars"
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives
10.45 Light Concert Programme |10.45 Close down

avo WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

p.m. Contact: Smooth
sp Takes the Air
7.20 "The Amazing Duchess"
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.49 "Dad and Dave"
9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh
9.20 "The Devil’s Cub"
9.45 Music Brings Memories
10. 0 Close down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370 m.
7. O p.m. Concert session
7.15 ‘The Travelling Troubadours
7.28 Concert, Programme
8. 0 Classical Hour :

9.2 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

LQN7ih) AAPIER.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. O Variety
9.10 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Albert Sandler
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 bunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 pm., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session4.45-5.0 "Tales by Uncle Remts"
> QO ‘Homestead on the Rise"
6.
15 LONDON NEWS
30 Musical Programme
Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.30 For the Bandsman45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. O Interlude8.6 ‘"Beauvaliet"
8.30 Albert Sandler and His Or-chestra
8.38 NBS Play: ‘"Change," by
Monica Marsden. A thriller in
which arsenic lost by a doctor
is used to commit murder.

aa

9. QO Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Latast on Record
10. 0 Close down

RAIVAN BP7.0 p.m. The ABC Light Orch-
estra, Music from the Ballet, "By
Candlelight" (James)710 Thea Philips (soprano),"A Little Green Lane" (Brahe)7.16 Chapter and Verse: Edward
Lear (BBC feature)
7.31 Bands and Orchestras
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Eileen Joyce (piano), Henri Tem-
janka (violin) and Antoni Sala
ofee Trio. in D Minor (Aren-8.24 Feodor Chaliapin (bass),"The Prisoner" (Rubinstein)
8.28 Edith Walton (piano), Pre-
ludes in D Major, E Flat ‘Minor
and E Major (Rachmaninoff)
8.36 Kathryn Meisle (contralto),"Over the Steppe" (Gretchanin-of), "Now Shines the Dew"(Rubinstein),
8.42 Yehudi, Menuhin (violin),
"Souvenir De Moscow" (Wien-
lawski), Tarantella (Szyman-
owski)
8.54 Dmitri Smirnoff (tenor),
"Lilac"? (Rachmaninoff)9. 7 Baffles: "The Case of theVirtuoso" :

9.30 Swing session, featuring
Bobby Hackett’s Orchestra,Lp
od

Wilson’s Orchestra, Jack
Teagarden’s Orchestra, Benny
Goodman and his Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

|
7. O p.m. Band Music
7.15 "The Mighty Minnites"
7.30 With a Smile and a Song
7.45 billy Cotton and His Band8.0 Close down

IBV CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

|

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
_ News
)
9. G@ Morning Programme

|

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "‘Beauvallet"’10.30 Devotional Service
10.45-11.0 Famous Orchestras12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Let Good
Digestion Wait on Appetite andHealth on Both"
2.45 Melody and Song :3.0 Classical Hour: SadlersWells Orchestra, Suite "The
Prospect Before Us" (Boyce,arr. Lambert)4. 0 Modern Variety4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. O Consumer Time
7.15 Review of the Journal of

| Agriculture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |

"Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "The Defender," from the
Book by F. J. Thwaites
8.26 Alfredo Campoli and His
Orchestra,
"Why" (Gade)
8.28 "Appointment with Fear:The Man Who Died Twice"
(BBC programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Dance Music ;

9.30 These Bands Make Musie:
Phil Green and His Dixieland
Band (BBC programme)10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the. Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Music: Uncle Sam
Presents Jimmy Grier and the
Coastguard Band. No. JG57
(U.S.A. programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sv Se]
6.0 p.m. "Bluey"
6.18 Concert Time
7.45 Radio Spotlight on HaroldWilliams
8. 0 Favourite Movements from

_

Masterworks (a Weekly Series),
the First Movement from Beet-
hoven’s "Eroica" Symphony8.15

= Igor Gorin (baritone),Fritz Kreisler (violin), Eileen
Joyce (piano) and Lotte Leb-
mann (soprano)
8.30 Music by Guiseppe Verdi:
Preludes from ‘Traviata,’ Ex-
cerpts from "Il Trovatore,""Aida" Ballet Music9.1 "Those Were the Days,"
‘When Dancing Really Was Dane-
ing! (BBC programme) Z

9.30 "The Inevitable Million-
aires’"’
9.43° Memories of Lehar
10.30 Close down

SICAR Ge th
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.-0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.C Broadcsa‘t to Schools3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Feature Time4.0 A Ljttle of Everything
4.30 These Are Popular

| 4.45-5.0 For the Children6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report
7.10 New Mayfair Orchestra,"Old Chelsea"
7.16 ‘"Jezebel’s Daughter"
7.289 The London Coliseum Orch-
estra, "The Flash of Steel"
(Colins)
7.33 "The Harbour Called Mul-
berry" ;

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 "Band Call," featuring Phil
Green and his Concert Dance
Orchestra with vocalists: Paula
Green, Sam Browne and the Aris-
tocrats (BBC programme)
10. 0 Close down

fal, Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40-11.0 For My Lady: Thrillsfrom Grand Opera :

12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.80 Broadcast to Schools2.0 "Anne Shelton in Anne toYou" (BBC programme)2.30 Music While You Work
3.30 Classical Hour:
Beethoven Sonatas in A Major,for Violin and Piano: Op. 30,No. 1, played by Kreisler and
Rupp ‘4.30-5.0 «Children’s session:
"Search for the Golden Boome-
rang"’6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS) ’

7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sir Hamilton Harty and Halle
Orchestra,
"Dream Children" (Elgar)7.36 From the Studio: Anita
Ritchie (soprano),Songs’by Roger Quilter:"Fair House of Joy," "Blossom
Time," ‘"*To Daisies"7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 A Programme by the BBC
Symphony OrchestraSir Adrian Boult and the Orch-
estra and Chorus,
"Thanksgiving for Victory"
(Vaughan Williams)8.16 Sir Adrian Boult and Or-
chestra,
Fantasia on a Theme by ThomasTallis: (Vaughan Williams)Music for Strings (Bliss)9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary9.26 Bruno Walter and the Or-
chestra, .
Symphony No. 4 in E Minor, Op.98 (Brahms)
10. 8 Music, Mirth and Melody10.16 Repetition of Greétingsfrom Boys Overseas10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINZO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263m,|
6. 0 p.m. Variety7.0 Popular Music8.0 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out"8.15 Variety8.45 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"9. 0 More Variety
9.30 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"9.46 ‘The Troubadours"
10. O For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

EIN7 2 TAVERC 441 m,7, 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 A.C.E. Talk; "Furniture"9.20 Deyotional rvice ;

9§.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and4.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1,.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools445-5.0 Children’s session:
:

Uncle Clarrie
. "Dad and Nave"6.16 LONDON NEWS
-~6.45 "Twenty Thousand Leagues‘Under the Sea" : ty‘

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 am., 12.25 and 98.1
p.m.; TYA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).
wd


